

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13371 Version: 0 Name: appraisal services for Collections Dept.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2000 In control: Finance and Audit Committee

On agenda: Final action: 10/2/2000

Title: A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. 100-00 for the furnishing of appraisal services for

use by the Collection Department, to Dobi-Ty Corp. of Kansas City, MO, in the actual amount of

\$22,500.00.

Sponsors: Ronald E. Finley

Indexes: APPRAISAL, COLLECTION DEPARTMENT, PURCHASE ORDERS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2000	0	Finance and Audit Committee		
10/2/2000	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
10/2/2000	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
9/26/2000	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
9/25/2000	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. 100-00 for the furnishing of appraisal services for use by the Collection Department, to Dobi-Ty Corp. of Kansas City, MO, in the actual amount of \$22,500.00.

RESOLUTION # 13371, September 25, 2000

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written bids on Bid No. 100-00 for the furnishing of appraisal services for use by the Collection Department; and,

WHEREAS, he has received as the only bid thereon, a bid from Dobi-Ty Corp. (Leon Arnold) of Kansas City (Jackson County), MO; and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has recommended that award be made to Dobi-Ty Corp. of Kansas City, MO for the reason that it has submitted the lowest and best bid; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as

File #: 13371, Version:	: 0				
-	•			g Director be, and is the accomplishment	•
to make all paymen	ts, including final pay	yment on the	contract.		
Effective Date: This Legislature.	s Resolution shall be	effective imn	nediately upo	n its passage by a m	ajority of the
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:				
	-		County Co	unselor	
Certificate of Passa	ge				
duly passed on		r 2		3371 of September 25 2000 by the Jackson	
Yeas	8	Nays	_0		
Abstaining _	0	Absent	_1		
Date		Mary Jo Bro	goto, Clerk o	f Legislature	
expenditure is char	geable and there is a	a cash balanc	e otherwise ເ	ppropriation to which to the intensional intension in the cient to provide for the cient to provide for the intension in the	treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBE	ER: 001 1403 6040				
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund Collection Departme Appraisal Services	ent			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$22,500.00				
Date		Director of the	ne Departmei	nt of Finance	